
LZ VHF Field Day 2017

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ2DF 89160.00 OH6OW KP12EX 2239

2 SO 50 LZ2JOW 21747.00 OH3VZ KP12MA 2012

3 SO 50 LZ1VQ 15029.00 OH0Z JP90XI 2095

4 SO 50 LZ1RA 13826.00 SM0MLZ JO99FM 1903

5 SO 50 LZ2QA 8454.00 OF4BNP KP21WM 2018

6 SO 50 LZ1IA 8043.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1670

7 SO 50 YO7LBX/P 6606.00 OH5LK KP30ON 1708

8 SO 50 LZ1VC 4512.00 LY5AM KO15KQ 1580

9 SO 50 LZ2JD 4377.00 LY5LYM KO15KQ 1414

10 SO 50 YO7CKP 3795.00 OF4BNP KP21WM 1919

11 SO 50 LZ5EO 2309.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1833

12 SO 50 YO7LYM 1876.00 ES2IPA KO29JM 1693

13 SO 50 LZ1ZC 1405.00 LY1R KO14RV 1405

14 SO 50 LZ8U 66.00 LZ2K KN13WR 66

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 YO4FYQ 68979.75 RN4AT LN29LA 1369

2 SO 144 LZ2ZY 57585.00 OK1NOR JO80FG 881

3 SO 144 LZ2SQ 55218.50 UA6MA KN97VE 1109

4 SO 144 YO2GL 42724.00 IK4ZHH JN63BW 751

5 SO 144 UT5DV 41312.00 IQ5NN JN63GN 937

6 SO 144 US8ICM 39886.25 LZ9W KN22MR 1093

7 SO 144 LZ2QA 39539.00 R6ML LN17BP 1167

8 SO 144 R6CS 38699.50 LZ7J KN22PR 1080

9 SO 144 YO4GJH 33674.75 RU7M KN97LN 881

10 SO 144 E71W 33475.25 OK2KYJ JN89QQ 660

11 SO 144 YU2KU 28526.00 I5MZY/4 JN54OL 726

12 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 28285.25 IQ8BI JN71IL 839

13 SO 144 LZ2AB 26521.25 RT7A LN08BB 1123

14 SO 144 UV7E/P 25598.75 LZ9W KN22MR 939

15 SO 144 R7LP 25144.25 LZ9W KN22MR 1246

16 SO 144 YO6XK 25034.00 S59DEM JN75DS 763

17 SO 144 YO4ASV 22086.75 RT7A LN08BB 980

18 SO 144 YO4SI 21784.75 RZ6DD LN04MX 987

19 SO 144 LZ2GG 19988.00 RT7A LN08BB 1072

20 SO 144 LZ5D 18055.00 HG3X JN96EE 714

21 SO 144 LZ1EV 17738.00 YO8KGL KN38LA 725

22 SO 144 YO4BXX 17539.00 RT7A LN08BB 992

23 SO 144 YO7BKX 17318.50 S50C JN76JG 737

24 SO 144 R7DC 16016.25 LZ2GG KN33WN 1018

25 SO 144 US6IEW 15848.25 LZ2QA KN43EK 933

26 SO 144 LZ2PG 15505.25 S50C JN76JG 919

27 SO 144 LZ2JA 15299.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 743

28 SO 144 LZ5EO 14994.00 9A4V JN95KI 628
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29 SO 144 YO3ICT 13439.50 HG1Z JN86KU 760

30 SO 144 LZ7C 12736.00 HG1Z JN86KU 846

31 SO 144 YO8RHM/P 12498.00 9A1CSB JN95AE 710

32 SO 144 LZ3BF 10610.50 UA6MA KN97VE 1182

33 SO 144 YO5QBS/P 10238.50 OL1C JO60UQ 796

34 SO 144 LZ1MC 9858.00 9A8D JN95LM 631

35 SO 144 LZ1JH 9090.00 UT5DV KN18DO 663

36 SO 144 YO7CKP 7214.00 S59P JN86AO 656

37 SO 144 LZ2JD 6694.00 RT7A LN08BB 1254

38 SO 144 LZ3GN 6360.00 9A1CSB JN95AE 669

39 SO 144 YO7LYM 6136.00 S59P JN86AO 656

40 SO 144 LZ1DJ 5622.00 RK7K/P KN75HC 857

41 SO 144 LZ2SK 4514.00 RU7M KN97LN 943

42 SO 144 LZ1IQ 3956.75 9A8D JN95LM 468

43 SO 144 LZ1BB 3758.00 RY7K KN74AM 551

44 SO 144 LZ1CWK 3736.00 RY7K KN74AM 576

45 SO 144 LZ2JOW 3651.00 RT7A LN08BB 1082

46 SO 144 LZ1RT/P 3462.50 YR8D KN27OC 487

47 SO 144 YO7BPC 3060.00 YO4FYQ KN44FD 336

48 SO 144 LZ1KG 3006.00 YO7LGI KN14XO 365

49 SO 144 LZ2EHO 2901.75 9A4V JN95KI 413

50 SO 144 LZ1DP 2444.50 IK7LMX JN80XP 669

51 SO 144 LZ2KB 2203.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 307

52 SO 144 LZ1VQ 1808.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

53 SO 144 LZ6F 1791.00 YT7AT KN04HU 377

54 SO 144 LZ1XE/P 658.50 LZ2JA KN22UX 182

55 SO 144 LZ1KZ 590.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 143

56 SO 144 LZ2DF 550.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 287

57 SO 144 LZ1LL 486.00 LZ2K KN13WR 157

58 SO 144 LZ1ZC 415.00 LZ9W KN22MR 198

59 SO 144 LZ8U 404.75 LZ9W KN22MR 133

60 SO 144 LZ1DKL 204.50 LZ1KG KN31CS 127

61 SO 144 LZ2TW 152.00 LZ6Z KN13PK 108

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 R6CS 57674.50 LZ7J KN22PR 1080

2 SO 432 YO2LZA 51586.50 OK2A JO60JJ 849

3 SO 432 YO4FYQ 44110.00 RN6MA LN06UQ 1071

4 SO 432 LZ2QA 41304.00 RT7A LN08BB 1046

5 SO 432 LZ2SQ 33735.50 R7LP KN96UW 1096

6 SO 432 LZ2GG 26495.00 RT7A LN08BB 1072

7 SO 432 LZ2SK 20088.50 RT7A LN08BB 1046

8 SO 432 US6IF 18974.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 821

9 SO 432 UV7E/P 17766.50 UA6FA LN13FM 805

10 SO 432 YO4ASV 15456.00 RT7A LN08BB 980

11 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 15247.50 LZ7C KN21HP 421

12 SO 432 YO4BXX 10565.00 RT7A LN08BB 992

13 SO 432 R7LP 6828.00 LZ7J KN22PR 1228

14 SO 432 LZ7C 5713.50 YT5W KN04OO 431

15 SO 432 YO4SI 5572.00 UX0QQ/P KN87HH 711

16 SO 432 LZ1JH 4096.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 422
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17 SO 432 LZ1RT/P 4002.00 YO2YA/P KN06UG 490

18 SO 432 LZ1CWK 3572.00 RY7K KN74AM 576

19 SO 432 LZ2AB 2732.50 LZ6Z KN13PK 339

20 SO 432 LZ2ZY 1866.00 YO2LZA KN05RK 228

21 SO 432 YO7LYM 1676.00 LZ9W KN22MR 203

22 SO 432 YO7CKP 1676.00 LZ9W KN22MR 203

23 SO 432 LZ3BF 1482.50 LZ2QA KN43EK 198

24 SO 432 LZ5D 1384.50 LZ6Z KN13PK 224

25 SO 432 LZ1ZC 1108.00 LZ9W KN22MR 198

26 SO 432 LZ8U 468.00 LZ9W KN22MR 133

27 SO 432 LZ1MC 392.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 104

28 SO 432 LZ5EO 236.00 LZ9W KN22MR 118

29 SO 432 LZ2JD 170.50 LZ7J KN22PR 50

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 R6CS 29664.00 LZ7J KN22PR 1080

2 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 23116.00 RT7A LN08BB 1046

3 SO 1.3 LZ2QA 14160.00 RT7A LN08BB 1046

4 SO 1.3 YO7LBX/P 6840.00 LZ7J KN22PR 321

5 SO 1.3 LZ1ZB 4072.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

6 SO 1.3 LZ5HP 3580.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 294

7 SO 1.3 LZ1KG 2504.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 258

8 SO 1.3 LZ1RK 1576.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 160

9 SO 1.3 LZ1PV 1100.00 LZ2K KN13WR 160

10 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 372.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

11 SO 1.3 LZ4WS 228.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

12 SO 1.3 LZ2JD 200.00 LZ7J KN22PR 50

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ2SK 752.00 LZ4WS KN33VN 50

2 SO 2.3 LZ5HP 504.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 63

3 SO 2.3 LZ1ZB 504.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

4 SO 2.3 LZ4WS 456.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

5 SO 2.3 LZ2QA 352.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB R6CS 126038.00

2 SO MB YO4FYQ 113089.75

3 SO MB LZ2QA 95355.00

4 SO MB LZ2SQ 88954.00

5 SO MB LZ2ZY 59451.00

6 SO MB YO2LZA 51586.50

7 SO MB YO7LBX 50372.75

8 SO MB LZ2SK 48470.50

9 SO MB LZ2GG 46855.00

10 SO MB UV7E 43365.25

11 SO MB YO2GL 42724.00

12 SO MB UT5DV 41312.00

13 SO MB US8ICM 39886.25

14 SO MB YO4ASV 37542.75

15 SO MB YO4GJH 33674.75
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16 SO MB E71W 33475.25

17 SO MB R7LP 31972.25

18 SO MB LZ2AB 29253.75

19 SO MB YU2KU 28526.00

20 SO MB YO4BXX 28104.00

21 SO MB YO4SI 27356.75

22 SO MB YO6XK 25034.00

23 SO MB LZ5D 19439.50

24 SO MB US6IF 18974.00

25 SO MB LZ7C 18449.50

26 SO MB LZ1EV 17738.00

27 SO MB YO7BKX 17318.50

28 SO MB R7DC 16016.25

29 SO MB US6IEW 15848.25

30 SO MB LZ2PG 15505.25

31 SO MB LZ2JA 15299.50

32 SO MB LZ5EO 15230.00

33 SO MB YO3ICT 13439.50

34 SO MB LZ1JH 13186.00

35 SO MB YO8RHM 12498.00

36 SO MB LZ3BF 12093.00

37 SO MB LZ1MC 10250.00

38 SO MB YO5QBS 10238.50

39 SO MB YO7CKP 8890.00

40 SO MB YO7LYM 7812.00

41 SO MB LZ1RT 7464.50

42 SO MB LZ1CWK 7308.00

43 SO MB LZ2JD 7064.50

44 SO MB LZ3GN 6360.00

45 SO MB LZ1DJ 5622.00

46 SO MB LZ1KG 5510.00

47 SO MB LZ1ZB 4576.00

48 SO MB LZ5HP 4084.00

49 SO MB LZ1IQ 3956.75

50 SO MB LZ1BB 3758.00

51 SO MB LZ2JOW 3651.00

52 SO MB YO7BPC 3060.00

53 SO MB LZ2EHO 2901.75

54 SO MB LZ1DP 2444.50

55 SO MB LZ2KB 2203.00

56 SO MB LZ1VQ 1808.00

57 SO MB LZ6F 1791.00

58 SO MB LZ1RK 1576.00

59 SO MB LZ1ZC 1523.00

60 SO MB LZ1PV 1100.00

61 SO MB LZ8U 872.75

62 SO MB LZ4WS 684.00

63 SO MB LZ1XE 658.50

64 SO MB LZ1KZ 590.00

65 SO MB LZ2DF 550.00

66 SO MB LZ1LL 486.00

67 SO MB LZ1DKL 204.50
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68 SO MB LZ2TW 152.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2DF 89160.00 OH6OW KP12EX 2239

2 SO 50 LZ LZ2JOW 21747.00 OH3VZ KP12MA 2012

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 15029.00 OH0Z JP90XI 2095

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1RA 13826.00 SM0MLZ JO99FM 1903

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2QA 8454.00 OF4BNP KP21WM 2018

6 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 8043.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1670

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1VC 4512.00 LY5AM KO15KQ 1580

8 SO 50 LZ LZ2JD 4377.00 LY5LYM KO15KQ 1414

9 SO 50 LZ LZ5EO 2309.00 OZ1ALS JO44XX 1833

10 SO 50 LZ LZ1ZC 1405.00 LY1R KO14RV 1405

11 SO 50 LZ LZ8U 66.00 LZ2K KN13WR 66

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 57585.00 OK1NOR JO80FG 881

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2SQ 55218.50 UA6MA KN97VE 1109

3 SO 144 LZ LZ2QA 39539.00 R6ML LN17BP 1167

4 SO 144 LZ LZ2AB 26521.25 RT7A LN08BB 1123

5 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 19988.00 RT7A LN08BB 1072

6 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 18055.00 HG3X JN96EE 714

7 SO 144 LZ LZ1EV 17738.00 YO8KGL KN38LA 725

8 SO 144 LZ LZ2PG 15505.25 S50C JN76JG 919

9 SO 144 LZ LZ2JA 15299.50 OM3KHU KN09WC 743

10 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 14994.00 9A4V JN95KI 628

11 SO 144 LZ LZ7C 12736.00 HG1Z JN86KU 846

12 SO 144 LZ LZ3BF 10610.50 UA6MA KN97VE 1182

13 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 9858.00 9A8D JN95LM 631

14 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 9090.00 UT5DV KN18DO 663

15 SO 144 LZ LZ2JD 6694.00 RT7A LN08BB 1254

16 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 6360.00 9A1CSB JN95AE 669

17 SO 144 LZ LZ1DJ 5622.00 RK7K/P KN75HC 857

18 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 4514.00 RU7M KN97LN 943

19 SO 144 LZ LZ1IQ 3956.75 9A8D JN95LM 468

20 SO 144 LZ LZ1BB 3758.00 RY7K KN74AM 551

21 SO 144 LZ LZ1CWK 3736.00 RY7K KN74AM 576

22 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 3651.00 RT7A LN08BB 1082

23 SO 144 LZ LZ1RT/P 3462.50 YR8D KN27OC 487

24 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 3006.00 YO7LGI KN14XO 365

25 SO 144 LZ LZ2EHO 2901.75 9A4V JN95KI 413

26 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 2444.50 IK7LMX JN80XP 669

27 SO 144 LZ LZ2KB 2203.00 LZ2FO KN13KX 307

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 1808.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 305

29 SO 144 LZ LZ6F 1791.00 YT7AT KN04HU 377

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1XE/P 658.50 LZ2JA KN22UX 182

31 SO 144 LZ LZ1KZ 590.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 143

32 SO 144 LZ LZ2DF 550.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 287

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 486.00 LZ2K KN13WR 157

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZC 415.00 LZ9W KN22MR 198

35 SO 144 LZ LZ8U 404.75 LZ9W KN22MR 133
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36 SO 144 LZ LZ1DKL 204.50 LZ1KG KN31CS 127

37 SO 144 LZ LZ2TW 152.00 LZ6Z KN13PK 108

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ2QA 41304.00 RT7A LN08BB 1046

2 SO 432 LZ LZ2SQ 33735.50 R7LP KN96UW 1096

3 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 26495.00 RT7A LN08BB 1072

4 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 20088.50 RT7A LN08BB 1046

5 SO 432 LZ LZ7C 5713.50 YT5W KN04OO 431

6 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 4096.00 LZ2QA KN43EK 422

7 SO 432 LZ LZ1RT/P 4002.00 YO2YA/P KN06UG 490

8 SO 432 LZ LZ1CWK 3572.00 RY7K KN74AM 576

9 SO 432 LZ LZ2AB 2732.50 LZ6Z KN13PK 339

10 SO 432 LZ LZ2ZY 1866.00 YO2LZA KN05RK 228

11 SO 432 LZ LZ3BF 1482.50 LZ2QA KN43EK 198

12 SO 432 LZ LZ5D 1384.50 LZ6Z KN13PK 224

13 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZC 1108.00 LZ9W KN22MR 198

14 SO 432 LZ LZ8U 468.00 LZ9W KN22MR 133

15 SO 432 LZ LZ1MC 392.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 104

16 SO 432 LZ LZ5EO 236.00 LZ9W KN22MR 118

17 SO 432 LZ LZ2JD 170.50 LZ7J KN22PR 50

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 23116.00 RT7A LN08BB 1046

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2QA 14160.00 RT7A LN08BB 1046

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1ZB 4072.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 307

4 SO 1.3 LZ LZ5HP 3580.00 YO7LBX/P KN15TI 294

5 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1KG 2504.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 258

6 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1RK 1576.00 LZ1KG KN31CS 160

7 SO 1.3 LZ LZ1PV 1100.00 LZ2K KN13WR 160

8 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 372.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 43

9 SO 1.3 LZ LZ4WS 228.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

10 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2JD 200.00 LZ7J KN22PR 50

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2SK 752.00 LZ4WS KN33VN 50

2 SO 2.3 LZ LZ5HP 504.00 LZ1ZB KN12PO 63

3 SO 2.3 LZ LZ1ZB 504.00 LZ5HP KN22AR 63

4 SO 2.3 LZ LZ4WS 456.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 50

5 SO 2.3 LZ LZ2QA 352.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 43

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2QA 95355.00

2 SO MB LZ LZ2SQ 88954.00

3 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 59451.00

4 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 48470.50

5 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 46855.00

6 SO MB LZ LZ2AB 29253.75

7 SO MB LZ LZ5D 19439.50

8 SO MB LZ LZ7C 18449.50
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9 SO MB LZ LZ1EV 17738.00

10 SO MB LZ LZ2PG 15505.25

11 SO MB LZ LZ2JA 15299.50

12 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 15230.00

13 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 13186.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ3BF 12093.00

15 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 10250.00

16 SO MB LZ LZ1RT 7464.50

17 SO MB LZ LZ1CWK 7308.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ2JD 7064.50

19 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 6360.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ1DJ 5622.00

21 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 5510.00

22 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 4576.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ5HP 4084.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ1IQ 3956.75

25 SO MB LZ LZ1BB 3758.00

26 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 3651.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ2EHO 2901.75

28 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 2444.50

29 SO MB LZ LZ2KB 2203.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 1808.00

31 SO MB LZ LZ6F 1791.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ1RK 1576.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ1ZC 1523.00

34 SO MB LZ LZ1PV 1100.00

35 SO MB LZ LZ8U 872.75

36 SO MB LZ LZ4WS 684.00

37 SO MB LZ LZ1XE 658.50

38 SO MB LZ LZ1KZ 590.00

39 SO MB LZ LZ2DF 550.00

40 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 486.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1DKL 204.50

42 SO MB LZ LZ2TW 152.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ9W 47914.00 OH6MSZ KP22VG 2174

2 MO 50 LZ2K 41933.00 G4AFS IO93BU 2179

3 MO 50 LZ3A 38845.00 G4AFS IO93BU 2236

4 MO 50 LZ5M 11509.00 OH0Z JP90XI 2070

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 9A0V 190816.75 DR9A JN48EQ 915

2 MO 144 9A8D 144424.50 IS0BSR JN40PQ 951

3 MO 144 YU7ACO 135987.50 DR9A JN48EQ 1068

4 MO 144 YT4B 130456.00 DK4G JO71FU 937

5 MO 144 HG6Z 127917.75 DJ6QS JO40AQ 912

6 MO 144 9A1N 105807.50 IS0BSR JN40PQ 811

7 MO 144 LZ3A 94251.00 RU7M KN97LN 1304

8 MO 144 LZ9W 83062.00 RT7A LN08BB 1316

9 MO 144 RT7A 71051.25 LZ9W KN22MR 1316

10 MO 144 YU7KB 66465.75 IQ1VM JN44OQ 874

11 MO 144 YT5W 64442.50 OL7C JO60JJ 902

12 MO 144 LZ7J 54811.25 RT7A LN08BB 1299

13 MO 144 UR4EWZ 52503.25 LZ7J KN22PR 1033

14 MO 144 UW3G 51582.00 LZ3A KN12UT 915

15 MO 144 LZ6Z 42737.00 OK2KYZ JO80NB 874

16 MO 144 YR8D 36820.50 S53D JN76BD 853

17 MO 144 YO6KNE/P 32067.25 S53D JN76BD 930

18 MO 144 YT0B 31891.75 OK1OPT JN69NX 808

19 MO 144 YP5A/P 30425.75 S59DEM JN75DS 778

20 MO 144 LZ2K 28240.75 S50C JN76JG 768

21 MO 144 LZ5M 10967.00 OE6V JN76VT 866

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 RT7A 83957.50 LZ7J KN22PR 1299

2 MO 432 YT5W 70684.50 OK2A JO60JJ 902

3 MO 432 UW3G 61571.50 R3RW LO03NG 873

4 MO 432 UR4EWZ 60421.00 LZ2SQ KN33GN 896

5 MO 432 LZ9W 40997.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1129

6 MO 432 LZ7J 39901.50 RT7A LN08BB 1299

7 MO 432 LZ3A 37736.00 S53D JN76BD 846

8 MO 432 UI7C 34865.00 RK3R LO02NO 855

9 MO 432 HG6Z 30524.50 DJ2NR JO50VF 644

10 MO 432 LZ6Z 26399.50 S53D JN76BD 783

11 MO 432 YR8D 13726.00 9A2SB JN95GM 542

12 MO 432 LZ2K 10550.00 S50C JN76JG 768

13 MO 432 YO6KNE 3602.00 LZ9W KN22MR 405

14 MO 432 LZ5M 1993.00 YU1VG KN03KU 351
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 RT7A 60256.00 LZ7J KN22PR 1299

2 MO 1.3 LZ3A 25284.00 S59P JN86AO 738

3 MO 1.3 LZ7J 20124.00 RT7A LN08BB 1299

4 MO 1.3 YR8D 8341.00 LZ3A KN12UT 492

5 MO 1.3 LZ9W 8226.00 YO6KNE/P KN36CG 405

6 MO 1.3 LZ6Z 7100.00 S51ZO JN86DR 660

7 MO 1.3 YO6KNE/P 4195.00 LZ9W KN22MR 405

8 MO 1.3 LZ2K 3336.00 YO2BBT KN15AE 218

9 MO 1.3 LZ5M 1724.00 LZ7J KN22PR 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB RT7A 215264.75

2 MO MB 9A0V 190816.75

3 MO MB HG6Z 158442.25

4 MO MB LZ3A 157271.00

5 MO MB 9A8D 144424.50

6 MO MB YU7ACO 135987.50

7 MO MB YT5W 135127.00

8 MO MB LZ9W 132285.50

9 MO MB YT4B 130456.00

10 MO MB LZ7J 114836.75

11 MO MB UW3G 113153.50

12 MO MB UR4EWZ 112924.25

13 MO MB 9A1N 105807.50

14 MO MB LZ6Z 76236.50

15 MO MB YU7KB 66465.75

16 MO MB YR8D 58887.50

17 MO MB LZ2K 42126.75

18 MO MB YO6KNE 39864.25

19 MO MB UI7C 34865.00

20 MO MB YT0B 31891.75

21 MO MB YP5A 30425.75

22 MO MB LZ5M 14684.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ9W 47914.00 OH6MSZ KP22VG 2174

2 MO 50 LZ LZ2K 41933.00 G4AFS IO93BU 2179

3 MO 50 LZ LZ3A 38845.00 G4AFS IO93BU 2236

4 MO 50 LZ LZ5M 11509.00 OH0Z JP90XI 2070

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ3A 94251.00 RU7M KN97LN 1304

2 MO 144 LZ LZ9W 83062.00 RT7A LN08BB 1316

3 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 54811.25 RT7A LN08BB 1299

4 MO 144 LZ LZ6Z 42737.00 OK2KYZ JO80NB 874

5 MO 144 LZ LZ2K 28240.75 S50C JN76JG 768

6 MO 144 LZ LZ5M 10967.00 OE6V JN76VT 866
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ9W 40997.50 R6DZ KN96CQ 1129

2 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 39901.50 RT7A LN08BB 1299

3 MO 432 LZ LZ3A 37736.00 S53D JN76BD 846

4 MO 432 LZ LZ6Z 26399.50 S53D JN76BD 783

5 MO 432 LZ LZ2K 10550.00 S50C JN76JG 768

6 MO 432 LZ LZ5M 1993.00 YU1VG KN03KU 351

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ3A 25284.00 S59P JN86AO 738

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ7J 20124.00 RT7A LN08BB 1299

3 MO 1.3 LZ LZ9W 8226.00 YO6KNE/P KN36CG 405

4 MO 1.3 LZ LZ6Z 7100.00 S51ZO JN86DR 660

5 MO 1.3 LZ LZ2K 3336.00 YO2BBT KN15AE 218

6 MO 1.3 LZ LZ5M 1724.00 LZ7J KN22PR 121

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ3A 157271.00

2 MO MB LZ LZ9W 132285.50

3 MO MB LZ LZ7J 114836.75

4 MO MB LZ LZ6Z 76236.50

5 MO MB LZ LZ2K 42126.75

6 MO MB LZ LZ5M 14684.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1BB 936.00

2 FM LZ LZ7J 32.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY
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